NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE SOUTH DAKOTA TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

You will take notice that the South Dakota Transportation Commission will have a meeting on Thursday, January 30, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. CT. The public may listen to and participate in the proceeding in the Commission Room (200) of the South Dakota Department of Transportation, Becker-Hansen Building, 700 E. Broadway Avenue, Pierre, South Dakota. The teleconference number is (866) 705 - 2554. The conference code is 153277.

Joel Jundt, Secretary Department of Transportation

Individuals needing assistance, pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), should contact the SDDOT ADA Coordinator (605-773-3540) two business days prior to the meeting in order to ensure accommodations are available. For any in-person meeting, notice is further given to individuals with disabilities that the meeting is being held in a physically accessible location.

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA) : SS COUNTY OF HUGHES)

AFFIDAVIT

I, Joel Jundt, Secretary of the Department of Transportation, being first duly sworn, do hereby state that the above Notice of Meeting of the South Dakota Transportation Commission will be posted on Friday, January 24, 2025 in the lobby of the Department of Transportation Building at 700 E. Broadway Avenue in Pierre, South Dakota.

Joel Jundt, Secretary Department of Transportation

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, t	his <u>23</u> day of <u>January</u> 2025.
(SEAL)	Notary Public $02(25/25)$ My Commission Expires on: $02(25/25)$